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Found Time :

Chairman :

President of Service Group
President of Own Product Group

Employee :
Capital : NTD 1285million (USD 39.2 million)
Factories : : Special & substrate sawing

: 1C Back-end turn-key service, ATE&AOI
. IC Final Testing service
: LED Back-end turn-key service
: LED Testing & sorting
: LED Testing & sorting
. LED Testing & sorting
. IC Assembly & Testing
Business Items :

testing, wafer sawing, grinding, chip sorting and
testing, laser scribing, sorting and substrate sawing.
Full-function
logic ,analog, Mixed-Signal IC Tester , tester, prober and sorter, CCM equipments,

system.
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1991/Jul.
1998/Oct.
2000/Mar.
2000/Jul.
2002/Nov.
2003/Nov.
2004/Mar.

2004/Mar.29

2006/Mar.
2006/Dec.
2007/Jul.

2008/May
2008/Oct.

2009/May.

2009/Jun.
2010/Mar.
2010/Sep.
2011/Jan.
2011/Dec.

2012/Feb.

2012/May.

2013.Dec.

2015.May.

2015.Jun.
2015 Aug.

YTEC was founded and the capital is NTD $ 5 million.

Develop logic tester (Goblin) with 5 MHz/40 pins.

Achieved the certification of 1ISO 9001

Full-function IC tester was verified by Industry Agency with predominant product development project.
SEC (Securities and Exchange Commission) approve YTEC to public stock.

LED OEM service was established.

Got the approval to establish the branch in Hsin chu SBIP.

Listed in Taiwan stock exchange. (Stock No.: 6261)

Signs the cooperation agreement of the IC test system technology. with Agilent Technologies

Achieved the certification of 1ISO 14001 and OHSAS 18001.

Develop Tainan An Ping plant for LED sorting.

Develop Li Hsin plant for LED test & sorting.

Achieved the certification of ISO/TS 16949.

To establish the Xiamen Young Tek Electronics Co., Ltd. to provide the LED Backend Turn-key service.
Solar silicon substrate inspection system was verified Science Park Administration with development project.
Develop SBIP plant for wafer grinding & sawing.

To establish the Changzhou YoungTek Electronics Co., Ltd. to provide the LED Backend Turn-key service.
Achieved the certification of IECQ QC080000.

To establish the WuJiang MightYtek Semiconductor Co., Ltd. to provide the Semiconductor

Backend Testing & Ass’y Turn-key service.

To establish the Shenzhen Clear Rich Tech. Co., Ltd. to provide the Semiconductor Backend

Testing service.

Signs the cooperation memorandum, the expansion related marketing functions Development

with Yoshikawa Semiconductor Co., Ltd.

Got the 14th Industrial Excellence Award by Ministry of Economic Industry Agency .

Development of innovative measuring technique and system for critical dimension inspection on through silicon
vias was verified Science Park Administration with development project.

Develop Chuangsin plant for IC final testing.

Got the Corporate Social Responsibility Award by CommonWealth Magazine.
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< - (Management Concept)

Treat YTEC as your own company. (Host concept) \ I
Treat all post projects and processes as our customers. \ /

TAEREE : (Working Attitude)

A successful person will find the way to overcome a challenge
Loser finds excuses.
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IC Design Mask Foundry CP Test  Assembly FT Test

W Bl HIEE YTEC Drop
Bare Wafer ATE System Services Shipment

SEGEE  REUE Efubis
Grinding  Wafer Saw Die Sorting
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0 (CP) - (Probe-card design
and manufacture).

d (FT) - Package type : DIPs ~ T/SOPs -~ LIQFPs ~ QFN -~ L/BGA...

d + No-volatile memory ~ MCU -
LCD driver IC ~ High speed/ High pin count (Scud-1A 512C) testing.

CIS(CMOS Image Sensor) ~ RF - MES -~ SoC product testing

[ Others : Laser trimming ~ Lead scanning - Test program and test kit development technical
support Turn-key service (For example: PKG assembly - Tape-reel ~ Drop—shipment...).
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(Grinding, Sawing, P&P Service)

Company Profile

O IC Grinding ~ Sawing ~ Pick & Place
> 4"~12” Wafer back-side grinding ~ sawing ~ chip pick & place services
for Consumer and gold bump COG products -
» Pick & Place Chip Back-side AOI inspection System inside -

O Substrate Sawing
» LED package substrate ~ Glass substrate ~ Ceramic Substrate - Ceramic+FR4 ~
Lead-frame ~ QFN package ~ HTCC ~ LTCC ~ PCB -




~ Lextar
~ Vpec -
- Tekcore ~

o Epistar -+ Opto Tech
~ Arima ~ TynTek -
i Lextar - Liteon

. ~ Unitpoto -

ﬂ Bright LED -~ LEDTech -
fﬂ Oasistek ~ Everlight

@ Liteon - Para Light - Lextar

L ED Module

- Wafer -~ Epi-Wafer > For
example GaAs - GaAsP - AlGaAs - AlGalnP
. Laser Scribing ~ Wafer
Testing and Pick & Place Die-sorting
. Lamp - Display ~ SMD -
IR transmission module ~ Optical Communication
product - Substrate Saw
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YT5100 & Scud-1A |IC TesSter

Company Profile
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LED Chip Probe Station
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YT 5311 LED Chip/Wafer/Mask YT 2800 LED Chip/Wafer/Mask
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YT 2300(YT2330) Component AOI
B B AR %45 ()

Reel type taped
products:

» Resistor

« Capacitor

 |nductor
« LED
e |IC

« Connector i

e Fuse
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Company Profile
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High Speed Multiple
Applications Epoxy Die Bonder
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AL (Auto Optical

YT 2210 Reel Type Components
SE im0 B XD

Mixed package
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T$(Thousand)

Business Item/Month Jan. Feb Mar Apr May Jun. Jul. Aug. Sep Oct. Nov. Dec. Total || Share(%)

S T 2014 | 100,553 | 100,934 | 122,235 | 121,114 | 143,088 | 144,661 | 152,796 (148,797 | 148,784 | 143,055 | 123,642 |108,900 11,326,017 38.43%

Sawi?ng & Sorting 2015 | 135,098 | 121,083 | 160,652 | 136,076 | 152,400 | 139,402 | 128,503 |[131,086 |132,698 | 121,768 1,358,766 | 43.61%
OEM YoY | 34.36% | 19.96% | 31.43% | 12.35% | 6.51% | -3.64% | -15.90% |-11.90% |-10.81% | -14.88% 2.47%

MoM| 24.06% | -10.37% | 32.68% | -15.30% | 12.00% | -8.53% | -7.82% | 2.01% | 1.23% | -8.24%
2014 | 130,380 [ 125,550 | 169,353 | 165,193 | 169,592 | 180,817 | 191,855 |[196,815 [187,063 | 176,062 | 159,529 |159,462 1,692,680 49.05%
HERT 2015 | 153,402 | 111,282 | 149,695 | 133,104 | 148,018 | 152,532 | 149,951 |141,844 |138,247 | 149,560 1,427,635 45.82%
Testing OEM YoY | 17.66% [ -11.36% | -11.61% | -19.43% | -12.72% | -15.64% | -21.84% [ -27.93% | -26.10% | -15.05% -15.66%
MoM| -3.80% | -27.46% | 34.52% | -11.08% | 11.20% | 3.05% [ -1.69% | -5.41% | -2.54% | 8.18%
2014 [ 5629 | 37,431 | 67,395 | 43,886 | 72,346 | 53,993 | 40,504 | 43,099 [ 35554 | 32,164 | 25572 | 63,314 | 432,001 § 12.52%

MeERAE AR A g EE | 2015 | 34,664 | 26,765 | 62,301 | 20,593 | 35835 | 25944 | 13,107 | 47,535 | 24,098 | 38,550 329,392 | 10.57%
Own Product Sales | YoY | 515.81% | -28.50% | -7.56% | -53.08% | -50.47% | -51.95% | -67.64% | 10.29% | -32.22% | 19.85% -23.75%

MoM | -45.25% | -22.79% | 132.77% | -66.95% | 74.02% | -27.60% | -49.48% |262.67%|-49.30% | 59.97%
2014 | 236,562 | 263,915 | 358,983 | 330,193 | 385,026 | 379,471 | 385,155 |388,711 | 371,401 | 351,281 {308,743 |331,676 |3,450,698| 100.0%
Bl \SFAE(UNIEK)| 2015 | 323,164 | 259,130 | 372,648 | 289,773 | 336,253 | 317,878 | 291,561 |320,465 | 295,043 | 309,878 3,115,793 100.0%
Sales Revenue (Net) | YoY | 36.61% | -1.81% | 3.81% | -12.24% | -12.67% | -16.23% | -24.30% | -17.56% | -20.56% | -11.79% -0.71%
MoM| -2.57% | -19.81% | 43.81% | -22.24% | 16.04% | -5.46% | -8.28% | 9.91% | -7.93% | 5.03%
2014 | 236,562 | 500,477 | 859,460 |1,189,653 |1,574,679 |1,954,150 |2,339,305 |2,728,016 [3,099,417 |3,450,698 |3,759,441 [4,091,117
2015 | 323,164 | 582,294 | 954,942 1,244,715 |1,580,968 |1,898,846 |2,190,407 |2,510,872 |2,805,915 |3,115,793
YoY | 36.61% | 16.35% | 11.11% | 4.63% | 040% | -2.83% | -6.37% | -7.96% | -9.47% | -9.71%
2014 | 230,933 | 226,484 | 291,588 | 286,307 | 312,680 | 325,478 | 344,651 |345,612 | 335,847 | 319,117 | 283,171 |268,362 |3,018,697
gt T E | 2015 | 288,500 | 232,365 | 310,347 | 269,180 | 300,418 | 291,934 | 278,454 [272,930 (270,945 | 271,328 2,786,401
OEM Growth (Total) | Yoy | 24.93% | 2.60% | 6.43% | -5.98% | -3.92% | -10.31% | -19.21% |-21.03% | -19.32% | -14.98% -7.70%
MoM| 7.50% | -19.46% | 33.56% | -13.26% | 11.60% | -2.82% | -4.62% | -1.98% | -0.73% | 0.14%

e ONEE (6

Sales Revenue (Total)
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Company Profile
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Ql Q2 Q3 Q4 Sum
[ 2013 Gross Profit 242,604 302,173 246,905 213,515 1,005,197
12014 Gross Profit 230,235 342,967 368,603 306,106 1,247,911
[ 2015 Gross Profit 268,805 | 259,974 | 22188 | |
—— 2013 Gross Margin 27% 31% 27% 25% 27%
—0— 2014 Gross Margin 27% 32% 32% 31% 31%

—e—2015GrossMargin|_28% | 28% | 25% | | |
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HWH | EE | OEE | BER | OFE | I0FE | 0FEE | 10FE | 105
(007) | Qo0®) | Qo9 | Qo) | Q) | 1) | @13) | @ | @)

BCOSERE | BCOGER | OOV | BCOSERE | OO0 | ECI00EE | ECI01E | CI00EFE | B
Profit(2006) | Profit(2007) | Profit(2008) | Profit(2009) | Profit(2010) | Profit(2011) | Profit(2012) | Profit(2013) | Profit(2014)

A& kM| $400 $4.00 $3.00 $3.00 $.238 | $5238 | $4639 | §3.608

s $1.00 50.50 50.10 50.10 50098 | $0.099

i
B |Ek

i |BAL |- - - = 50.003 | $0.095
k| Ml

EPS $8.01 §7.41 56.09 $4.07 $8.53 56.68 $3.50 $4.25
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Based on the domestic and international
marketing development, YTEC has gotten a
foothold as an integrated back-end IC&LED
OEM factory. YTEC moves forward, with it's
own products, and Own Bench Marks.
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